                                                                                                                                                                          ACE431S
                                              Technology      Adjustable Precision Shunt Regulator
VER 1.2   1
Description
The ACE431S is a low voltage three terminal adjustable shunt regulator with a guaranteed thermal
stability over applicable temperature ranges. The output voltage can be set to any value between VREF
(approximately 2.5 V) to 18V with two external resistors. This device has a typical output impedance of
0.08Ω. Active output circuitry provides a very sharp turn on characteristic, making this device excellent

NC 4.5    1.2
Ref 8 1 2 1 4 1
Ordering information
Selection Guide
 ACE431S X XX + H
BM : SOT-23-3
BMA : SOT-23-3(A)
BN : SOT-23-5
AM : SOT-89-3
EP : TO-92
FM : SOP-8
Pb-free
Reference Voltage accuracy :
A : 0.5%
B : 1%
C : 2%
Halogen-free
                                                                                                                                                                          ACE431S
                                              Technology      Adjustable Precision Shunt Regulator
VER 1.2   3
Block Diagram
Symbol Diagram
Electrical Characteristics
TA=25℃ unless otherwise specified.
Parameter Test
Circuit Symbol Conditions Min Typ Max Units
0.5% 2483 2495 2507
1% 2470 2495 2520Reference Voltage
2%
1 VREF
VKA=VREF,
IKA=10mA
2445 2495 2545
mV
Deviation of reference
voltage over full
temperature range
1 VI(Dev)
VKA=VREF,
IKA=10mA
TA=-40℃ to 85℃
 -14  mV
Ration of change in
reference voltage to the
change in cathode voltage
2 IΔVREF/ΔVKAI
IKA=3 mA,
ΔVKA=10V- VREF
 0.2 2.7 mV/V
Minimum cathode current
for Regulation
1 IMIN VKA=VREF  0.15 0.3 μA
Dynamic Impedance 1 ZKA
VKA=VREF, IKA=1 to
80mA, f≦1.0KHz
 0.08 0.7 Ω
Reference Current 2 IREF IKA=10mA,  0.3 4 μA
                                                                                                                                                                          ACE431S
                                              Technology      Adjustable Precision Shunt Regulator
VER 1.2   4
R1=10KΩ, R2=∞
Deviation of Reference
current over Full
Temperature Range
2 II(dev)
IKA=10mA,
R1=10KΩ, R2=∞,
TA=-40 to 85℃
 -0.13  μA
Off-State cathode current 3 IOFF VKA=18V, VREF=0  0.4 1.0 μA
Typical Circuit